TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WTSI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		09/19/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURORA TRAILER HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	520 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76100782	APEX TRAILER LEASING & RENTALS
Registration Number:	1803189	FRUEHAUF
Registration Number:	1969909	FRUEHAUF FLEET FLYER
Registration Number:	0843130	PRO-PAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159942317

Email: hal.borden@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 2: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2793

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 334225

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0953

900002073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hal E. Borden				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif					
source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif					

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and effective as of the 19th day of September, 2003 by WTSI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 9 N. Vail Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60005, and AURORA TRAILER HOLDINGS LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 520 Madison Avenue, Twelfth Floor, New York, NY 10022.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring (a) the trademarks and service marks shown in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (b) the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in <u>Schedule A</u>, and any other_registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and (c) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Trademarks, including without limitation all common law rights in the Trademarks for any goods or services, (b) the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments due after the effective date of this Agreement and (d) all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, and (e) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

[Signature on following page]

915530.1.01

WTSI TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Mask Ву__

Name: Christopher A. Black
Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FRUEHAUF	1,803,189	November 9, 1993
FRUEHAUF FLEET FLYER & Design	1,969,909	April 23, 1996
PRO-PAR	843,130	January 30, 1968
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
APEX TRAILER LEASING &	76/100,782	August 1, 2000

RENTALS

RECORDED: 09/24/2003